Nampa American Legion Baseball

PO. Box 727 & Nampe, Idato 83653

May 30, 2017
Dear Coach

We are very excited to have your team playing in our Father’s Day Classic Baseball
Tournament, June 15th-18th. The tournament will be played in Nampa at Rodeo Park just off of
Garrity Blvd.

Please find enclosed your tournament schedule and rules that govern your games. The
tournament will be played under a pool play format. All games are 7-inning wood bat contests.
Your team will be guaranteed 5 games and plaques will be awarded for 1** through 3" place.

The entry fee is $350.00 plus one dozen Diamond baseballs. If you have not already sent
your entry fee, you can give it to me when you play your first game. Please bring your baseballs
to the field with you and deliver them to Steve Behrens.

On Thursday, June 15™ starting at 6:30 PM, we will be hosting a dinner for the teams
which will be held at Rodeo Park. Please let me know if your team will be attending and how
many. There is no charge for the dinner for the players and coaches. Families and fans are
welcome to join us for a minimal charge.

Tournament passes can be purchased at anytime throughout the tournament. Please make
note of the pricing information below and pass it on to your fans.

e Family pass $40
e Individual pass $20
e Per game pass $5
e Seniors $2
e Childrenunder 12 Free

Please send me a team roster that includes names, jersey numbers and position for each
player and coach as soon as your team is formed for the tournament program. You can email it to
cbehrens@whitepeterson.com. Please also send me your contact information in the event I need
to contact you during the tournament.

Thanks again for your participation and we hope you enjoy the tournament. Should you
need anything, please feel free to email me or call/text me at 989-1756.

Sincerely,

Bbirin

Carla J. Behrens
Nampa American Legion Baseball
Tournament Director



12:30
3:00
5:30
6:30

16-Jun.
8:00
10:15
12:30
3:00
5:15
7:30

8:00
10:15
12:30

3:00

5:15

7:30

9:00
11:30
2:00
4:30

NAMPA FATHER'S DAY CLASSIC

JUNE 15th - 18th

BRAVES
INDIANS
VALLIVUE

IF BEES

IF GRIZZLIES

- SPRING CREEK

IF BEES
CANYON RIDGE
INDIANS
VALLIVUE

WEISER
IF BEES
VALLIVUE
SPRING CREEK
IF GRIZZLIES
CANYON RIDGE

4A
3A
2A
1A

VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

WEISER
SPRING CREEK
IF GRIZZLIES

BRAVES

BRAVES
IF GRIZZLIES
SPRING CREEK
WEISER
CANYON RIDGE
INDIANS

IF BEES
CANYON RIDGE
WEISER
VALLIVUE
INDIANS
BRAVES

4B
3B
2B
1B




2017 Nampa Father’s Day Classic
American Legion Baseball Tournament

June 15th — 18th, 2017

Entry Fee:

$350 and a dozen Diamond baseballs

Awards

Team plaque — 1* through 3"

Tie-Breakers:

e Record
Head-to-Head
Common Opponent
Runs Allowed
Runs Scored

Coin Flip

Rules:

>

American Legion rules will apply.

*

Home team will be awarded by coin-flip, if you have been visitor for two straight games;
you are automatically home next game.

Infield-Outfield will be allowed for each team’s first game of the tournament.
No BP in the cages.

Wood or composite bats will need to be supplied by each team.

Nampa will always occupy the 1¥ base dugout

Ten-run rule after 5 innings in a 7-inning contest.

2 hour time limit — no new inning will start after 2 hours of the start time.

* ¢ ¢ & o o0




