

Nampa American Legion Baseball

P.O. Box 727 • Nampa, Idaho 83653



May 30, 2017

Dear Coach

We are very excited to have your team playing in our Father's Day Classic Baseball Tournament, June 15th-18th. The tournament will be played in Nampa at Rodeo Park just off of Garrity Blvd.

Please find enclosed your tournament schedule and rules that govern your games. The tournament will be played under a pool play format. All games are 7-inning wood bat contests. Your team will be guaranteed 5 games and plaques will be awarded for 1st through 3rd place.

The entry fee is \$350.00 plus one dozen Diamond baseballs. If you have not already sent your entry fee, you can give it to me when you play your first game. Please bring your baseballs to the field with you and deliver them to Steve Behrens.

On Thursday, June 15th starting at 6:30 PM, we will be hosting a dinner for the teams which will be held at Rodeo Park. Please let me know if your team will be attending and how many. There is no charge for the dinner for the players and coaches. Families and fans are welcome to join us for a minimal charge.

Tournament passes can be purchased at anytime throughout the tournament. Please make note of the pricing information below and pass it on to your fans.

•	Family pass	\$40
•	Individual pass	\$20
•	Per game pass	\$ 5
•	Seniors	\$ 2
•	Children under 12	Free

Please send me a team roster that includes names, jersey numbers and position for each player and coach as soon as your team is formed for the tournament program. You can email it to cbehrens@whitepeterson.com. Please also send me your contact information in the event I need to contact you during the tournament.

Thanks again for your participation and we hope you enjoy the tournament. Should you need anything, please feel free to email me or call/text me at 989-1756.

Sincerely,

Carla J. Behrens

Nampa American Legion Baseball

Tournament Director

NAMPA FATHER'S DAY CLASSIC

JUNE 15th - 18th

	POOL A CANYON RIDGE IF BEES NAMPA BRAVES WEISER		POOL B IF GRIZZLIES NAMPA INDIANS SPRING CREEK VALLIVUE TITANS
15-Jun 10:00 12:30 3:00 5:30 6:30	BRAVES INDIANS VALLIVUE IF BEES BBQ FREE FOR AL	VS VS VS VS L PLAYER	WEISER SPRING CREEK IF GRIZZLIES BRAVES S & COACHES
16-Jun 8:00 10:15 12:30 3:00 5:15 7:30	IF GRIZZLIES SPRING CREEK IF BEES CANYON RIDGE INDIANS VALLIVUE	VS VS VS VS VS	BRAVES IF GRIZZLIES SPRING CREEK WEISER CANYON RIDGE INDIANS
17-Jun 8:00 10:15 12:30 3:00 5:15 7:30	WEISER IF BEES VALLIVUE SPRING CREEK IF GRIZZLIES CANYON RIDGE	VS VS VS VS VS	IF BEES CANYON RIDGE WEISER VALLIVUE INDIANS BRAVES
9:00 11:30 2:00 4:30	4A 3A 2A 1A	VS VS VS VS	4B 3B 2B 1B

2017 Nampa Father's Day Classic American Legion Baseball Tournament

June 15th – 18th, 2017

Entry Fee:	\$350 and a dozen Diamond baseballs	
Awards	Team plaque – 1 st through 3 rd	
Tie-Breakers:	 Record Head-to-Head Common Opponent Runs Allowed Runs Scored 	
	Coin Flip	
Rules:	 American Legion rules will apply. Home team will be awarded by coin-flip, if you have been visitor for two straight games; you are automatically home next game. Infield-Outfield will be allowed for each team's first game of the tournament. No BP in the cages. Wood or composite bats will need to be supplied by each team. Nampa will always occupy the 1st base dugout Ten-run rule after 5 innings in a 7-inning contest. 2 hour time limit – no new inning will start after 2 hours of the start time. 	